

## Horseshoe Bend School District #73 Off-Campus Permission Form 2023-24

	to permit the above-named student to leave Horseshoe Bend High School grounds during the lunch period.
2.	The undersigned parent acknowledges that the District will not be monitoring or otherwise supervising the student when the student leaves Horseshoe Bend High School grounds.
3.	The undersigned parent agrees to indemnify and hold the District harmless from any and all loss, damages, cost, attorney fees or expenses, or any other claims that may result from the district permitting or allowing the student to leave Horseshoe Bend High School grounds.
4.	The undersigned parent acknowledges if the student fails to return timely to Horseshoe Bend High School that the student will be disciplined and/or punished in accordance with district policies and procedures and may lose off-campus privileges.
5.	The undersigned parent acknowledges that he or she is the residential parent of the student and has the authority to provide the above consent.
6.	The District reserves the right, at any time, to refuse to allow the student to leave Horseshoe Bend High School grounds during the lunch period.
Paren	t Name (Printed):
Paren	t Signature: Date:

Student Name: \_\_\_\_\_

1. The undersigned parent hereby consents to allow the Horseshoe Bend School District No. 73 ("District")